

varsha

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
APPEAL FROM ORDER NO. 101 OF 2025
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 1702 OF 2025
IN
APPEAL FROM ORDER NO. 101 OF 2025**

Jagannath Baijnath Tiwari ... Appellant/Applicant

vs.

Ashok Jagannath Tiwari and Anr ... Respondents

Mr. M.A. Ansari for Appellant/Applicant.

Mr. Ashok J. Tiwari, Respondent No.1 party in person.

CORAM : GAURI GODSE, J.

DATED : 21st MARCH 2025

ORDER:

1. Mentioned out of turn by the learned advocate for the appellant.

2. List the appeal High on Board under the caption for 'admission' on 8th April 2025.

(GAURI GODSE, J.)