

varsha

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
APPEAL FROM ORDER NO. 101 OF 2025
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 1702 OF 2025**

Jagannath Baijnath Tiwari ... Appellant/Applicant

vs.

Ashok Jagannath Tiwari and Anr ... Respondents

Mr. M.A. Ansari for Appellant/Applicant.

Mr. Jagannath Baijnath Tiwari, Appellant present.

Mr. Siddharth S. Durtakar for Respondent No.2.

CORAM : GAURI GODSE, J.

DATED : 8th APRIL 2025

ORDER:

1. Due to paucity of time it is not possible to hear the appeal today.
2. Stand over to 29th April 2025.

(GAURI GODSE, J.)