

Amberkar

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

APPEAL FROM ORDER NO. 101 OF 2025
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 1702 OF 2025

Jagannath Baijnath Tiwari

Appellant

.. (Org. Plaintiff)

Versus

Ashok Jagannath Tiwari & Anr.

Respondents

.. (Org. Defendants)

.....

- Mr. M.A. Ansari, Advocate for Appellant
- Mr. Siddharth Dustakar a/w Mr. Mohd. Rizwan & Mr. Mohd. Rabbani, Advocates for Respondent No. 2 / Defendant No. 2

.....

CORAM : MILIND N. JADHAV, J.

DATE : DECEMBER 4, 2025

P. C.:

1. Heard Mr. Ansari, learned Advocate for Appellant and Mr. Dustakar, learned Advocate for Respondent No. 2.

2. Affidavit of service is filed by Advocate for Appellant. Report of the Police Authorities is taken on record.

3. Order dated 27.11.2025 passed by this Court stands complied with. Defendant No. 2 and his Advocate are present in Court. Defendant No. 2 through his Advocate informs the Court that he shall not commit any dereliction whatsoever as observed in the previous order. Needless to state the directions contained in paragraph No. 8 shall subsist in the meanwhile.

4. Stand over to 4th January, 2026.

Amberkar

[MILIND N. JADHAV, J.]

RAVINDRA
MOHAN
AMBERKAR

Digitally signed
by RAVINDRA
MOHAN
AMBERKAR
Date:
2025.12.04
18:40:19
+0530